Piston type accumulator type HPS
Product documentation
D 7969 HPS
04-2014-1.3
Operating pressure pmax:  350 bar
Nominal volume V0 max:  40 dm3
2 04-2014-1.3 - D 7969 HPS www.hawe.de | 2015
© by HAWE Hydraulik SE.

6 04-2014-1.3 - D 7969 HPS www.hawe.de | 2015
Table 2 Nominal volume
Basic type Coding Nominal volume
V0 (dm3)
0001 0.1
0002 0.2
0003 0.3
0004 0.4
0005 0.5
0007 0.7
HPS 10-350-050
0010 1.0
0004 0.4
0005 0.5
00075 0.75
0010 1.0
0015 1.5
0020 2.0
0030 3.0
HPS 10-350-080
0040 4.0
0020 2.0
0030 3.0
0040 4.0
0060 6.0
0080 8.0
HPS 10-350-100
0100 10.0
Basic type Coding Nominal volume
V0 (dm3)
0040 4.0
0050 5.0
0060 6.0
0100 10.0
0120 12.0
0150 15.0
0200 20.0
HPS 10-350-140
0250 25.0
0060 6.0
0080 8.0
0100 10.0
0150 15.0
0200 20.0
0250 25.0
HPS 10-350-160
0300 30.0
0080 8.0
0100 10.0
0120 12.0
0150 15.0
0200 20.0
0250 25.0
0300 30.0
0350 35.0
HPS 10-350-180
0400 40.0
www.hawe.de | 2015 04-2014-1.3 - D 7969 HPS 7
3 Parameters
3.1 General
Design Hydraulic piston type accumulator according to the Pressure Equipment Directive 97/23/EG
(PED), screwed end flanges
Max. operating/test pressure 350 bar / 501 bar
Surface Painted black
Gas filling N2 only (nitrogen)!
Temperature Ambient: approx. -20 to +80°C, oil : -20°C to +80°C, pay attention to the viscosity range!
Biologically degradable pressure fluids: note manufacturer specifications. With consideration
for the seal compatibility, not above +70°C.
Hydraulic fluid Hydraulic oil: conforming to DIN 51 524 Part 1 to 3; ISO VG 10 to 68 conforming DIN 51 519
Viscosity range: min. approx. 10, max. approx. 300 mm2/s
Optimal operating range: approx. 10 to 35 mm2/s
Also suitable for biologically degradable pressure fluids type HEPG (polyalkalene glycol) and
HEES (synthetic ester) at operating temperatures up to approx. +70°C.
Lifetime 1.2 x 109 cycles
For all other operating conditions the service life in accordance with PD 5500 Annex C must
be observed (Pressure Equipment Directive)
8 04-2014-1.3 - D 7969 HPS www.hawe.de | 2015
Weight
Type HPS 10 - 350 - 050
- 0001 = 1.9 kg
- 0002 = 2.2 kg
- 0003 = 2.6 kg
- 0004 = 3.0 kg
- 0005 = 3.3 kg
- 0007 = 4.0 kg
- 0010 = 5.0 kg
Type HPS 10 - 350 - 140
- 0040 = 33.3 kg
- 0050 = 35.7 kg
- 0060 = 38.1 kg
- 0100 = 47.7 kg
- 0120 = 52.5 kg
- 0150 = 59.7 kg
- 0200 = 71.7 kg
- 0250 = 83.7 kg
Type HPS 10 - 350 - 080
- 0004 = 5.7 kg
- 0005 = 6.0 kg
- 00075 = 6.8 kg